
STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ················~··f·~···········································
Date filed 4--.q- 'l/o ···································-···--··········
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order 2.:::.:2..:::- 'J..fo Vol. .:d.J. , page J..9-.le .
Date for application of wat~ J.Q=.L::...7..'1. - .
Proof mailed .

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. , page .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT
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\ -I'
Use ./4-.~.aAA.v.w. -········;;,·····
Quantity of water No. of acres .../...2.. --:::. .

C «Name of ditch Q k .

Date of priority ?.?.,;:,/...7.t;.../.2'2.P £...t.?e.r:.~..%;....l..f.!.C?..?.:. .
76-6. ooe sf Geaye Hekaero»

In name of .er±rs.d...2res..reg..st.....-------.---..-­
Zs4a<.k-Adjudication, Vol.............., Page .5.5.....

App. No Per. No Cert. No. 2-.f.!P.#.'_g.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by ··················································-···············

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED
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Receipt No.

CheckNo.
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....- ' :BEFORE THE t'iATER ..RESOURCES DIEECTOR OF OBEGON

Deschutes County

. : .

IN· THE MATTER ,OF .THZ APPLICATION.- · )
; OF GEBALD E O AND JEA.1.ilNINE A• LANIER '' l
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT)
~10R THE.APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN ELACE
OF USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER-------------------

ORDER APPROVING
TRAlIBFER NO. 3387

On April 9, 1976, Gerald E. end Jeannine A. Ienior filed an appli­

cation 1n the office of the Water Resoµrcee Director for·the-approval of a

change in place of use of water from De_ochutes River, pursuant to the pro­

visions of ORS-540.510 to 540530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon,· entered

September 50, 1958, In the latter of the Determination of the Relative Rights

to the Use of the Deschutes-River Elild its ·Tributaries11 e. water right ·was
· ', . · ·

established in the nme of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use

othe raters of Deschutes River for the irrigationof, among other lands,

17.0 acres in s} NE&, Section 20, Township 17 South, Range 13 East, .M.,
. 'being_ te.bula:ted in tbe name of. Ge01.•ge Michealson, with dates of' priori:cy of

October 31, ·1900, end.December 2, ·190711 as ev-ldenoed by certificate 0 water

right recorded at Page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Wator Right Certifi­

cates, These land also have a supplemental right under pel'!llit ?Io. 2:5256 to

the use of the water etored in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date cf priority

of February 28, 1913. Tbeee lands are irrigated by meens ot th.a Central Oregon

The e.ppllcanta herein, oontraot_purchasers of the l.ama above

described, propose to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of

priority, to 9.0 acres in I? NE}, 3.0 acres in EaNE, Section 20, Ton­

ship 17 South, Range 15 East, and 5.0 acres in SE¼ SE¼, Section 36,

Township 17 South, Range l2 East, .M,

s.o.st1,2&6



Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 was !10t given in

oonneotion with this.application for the reason the.t seid section provides

notice is not required on an application for a change 1D place of wse of

S.:ho lrulda involvGd herein are wi:imin the bo\12lda.riee of the CGntrsJ.

Oregon Irrigation Distriot ~ the Board of Directors of said nistriot approved

. . the propoe~d ch.Ew8e 1n place of use of wotor at a re~ meetill{; held

February 4, 1976.

·Olla.rlea ~•. Warren, Diane and oy Cobos, and Carol Ooboa, ·contract

sellers of the lands Gerald E, and Jonnn1ne A. Ionier propose to transfer· the

water right from, have submitted written approval o? the change in place of

use.
' '
io objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change 1n place of use of water !Dey be made mthout injury to existing rights,
' . ' . . '

the application should be approved,

NOW, THEBE!'ORE, it hereby'.is OHDERED that the proposed change 1n

plaoe ot ue of meter is approved am the •ter right bareinbeto:ra 4eaoribed

a■ appurtenant to l70 acres in sw¼·D¼, Section 20, !o~p 17 Soutb, ilange l3

Eut, w.11., with 4&te■ ot pri.or1v ot October 31, 1900, and December 2, 1907,

be NftNd tbereb-om and simultaneouslyand without loss of prioriv --...
' ferred to 9.0 acrea 1n EW¼ BE¼, 3.0 acrea in SE¼- BE¼, Section 201 !ewnahip 17

South, Range 13East, and 5.0 aoree 1n SE¼ SE¼, Section 36, fcnmabip 17 South,

Range 12 East, .,M,
. It is PURTBER ORDERED that said water so tranaterred llball be

applied" to beneficial_, use on or before October 1, 1977•



It is FORTHER ORDERED that upon receipt ot proof rotietactory to

the Water Reoouroes Diractor of compJ.ete o.ppl:!.cn/Gion of. water to banefieial.

use on the J.ande to Which the water is tranaterrcd hereby, a cert:S.ncate of

water right mill be issued to the Central. Oregon Irrigation District con-­
firming this and prior changes within the Districts

Deted at Sale, Oregon, this _2nd ~-of J'UJ3, 1976.

/o/ JM'IES E. SEXSOl-l
Diroctor



•....

ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Gerald E. & Jeannine A. Lanier
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

RE: File No. T- 3387

PHONE 378-3066

25CEIVED
FEB2 11978

!ATER RICCUECES DEPT.
CAL.E3, 5EGON

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lanier:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place of
use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3387, expired on October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

,;;ncerely, ~

;tr%'
Engineer

JC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of. the· order of the. Water
Resources Director approving water right tra~sfer application No. 3387

.rs z,•$.3/2 ±2,/as,s " ]"" 2e$pp.the>
Da?e Signature

O P1ease send form for application for extension of time limit.



.; ..._..
NOTlCE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION

OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No.

1, (emu/ \Waller ere certs hoe

on -:)~' A , 19}k., the water has been applied to the lands to\ .
which the water right was transferred by an order of the State Engineer

dates ~~\1.., \<Y) {1 , approving an application for a change in place

of use of water from ~'<""0.-\~ I; q-1-eovhl\,b:t A . L"'- n i ~ r
/

#6.@k
SignatureDate

'\ ., ' -~ ,._.
l, ·\ , __, .J '-~ . ,•'

• •· t
Lt • • ,; •
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IIOIIERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978.
Gerald E. & Jeannine A. Lanier
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

RE: .File No. T- 3387

• I •

ry t «o

;1­
·.'° '

PHONE 378-3066

V

.......

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lanier:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place of
use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3387, expired on October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of. this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form. ·

)incerely, ~

et%'
Engineer

JWC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director- approving water right transfer application No. 3387
was accomplished by ~v if ,I , 19_%.

2r7¥ -p..2
Date Signature

O Pease send form for application for extension of time limit.
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, GeraJ.d..E.•...Lani~r. ..gnd !l~.900;l.A~ ..A.! t.~.:n.t.~r _ .
(Name of applicant)

of B.end , County of P.~.~fh~:t-.~!? ,
(Postofflcel

State of Or.egon , do herebymake application for change .JA..IiJ.:~.9~ 9.f. ..~~.~ .

(In point of diversion: place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ..Dshutes ~~.~.':::1: _ .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ~.~,::;.Q~.~.~~.P.- .
(Irrigation: Mining: Power; Manu.factur4111: etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ·······-·~·'::~~E~.! g.~.'::~.~!.1 ~~.~.~~ - _ .

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft. ·········-··· from the ·····-··················· ..-·..
· CN. or S.) (E. orW.) •

corner of being within the -··················-···--············-···········-·······•·········
(Section or subdivision)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of ··········-······················································(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! NW, sW%, SE% NE+ NW% sw SE\'. NE3 NW+ sW SE% NEM, NW sw SE3

17 13 20 17
·-

-- --

--- ................ ... ......... ···-- ----- -- •---------· ---------- -- . .. - - ...
NOTE: It you own less Ulan 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In Your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ¥es. : .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ....Yes..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .• et. 31, 1900 & .. Dec_-.2.' 19□7 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~.'?. If so, give number
(Yea or No)

of permit .

Form llJ-2M-B·63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ...~ . If so, give number of certificate ...../.?..?...t?..~~i......
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.....Yes If so, give title of proceedings lidjudii::.a.ti.cn cf. the P.e.sc.hutes. Riv.er .
Yes or Nol

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..Nn .G.aoxge Mich.ealson., P.ag.e.. .5B .
(If not, ive' name)

13.I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.

17

Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1·4 SE 1-4

NE NW sw SEI,. NE NW, sws.~ SE% NE+, NW, sw SE} NEY NW, sw, SE!

13 a) 9 3
( It

17 12 36 5

(Attach separate sheet if necessary}
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, Uthe oppUca\lon Is for change In point of <!!vers ion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the · .
(N. or S.) CE. or W.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.l (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is - .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

• ?SlOn .

NOTE: Answer questions 1B and 19 It appllcallon Is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer yourwater right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? !\Lo .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

,,.

ached

AMOUNTHELD BYNATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE-
-Mei"t§B§B Lr. M'oy J, l??C ~ eueraql land Back -Permissiun attas

Contract of Sale Charles s. & Uiane , Warren)
Tammy • & Carol Col as) Permissions Att

,, .. . ' t . ,; .. .

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ro.o.r.~ b.i:me.fii:;;.ial...us.EL. ..



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ..Gerald..E..Janie±..and..Jeannine..A...Zanier...................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief. ·

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ....lst. ..... day of ..Dec, pber......................, 19.75.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .1st dayof ······-···December. _ , 19.75..

..<,f2zLCetc.=or
My commission expires Sai:>t-•...14., 15).7-9 .

Rpproved by the Board of Directors of the Central Oregon IrrigationRemarks , .

...........District.. at a regular ..meeting .. held ..February. 4., 1976 .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

[Notarial Seal]



\l}E, CHARLES T. IJiARREN & DIANE AND TOMMY Coeos &

CAROL, DO HEREBY GIVE OUR CONSENT TO REMOVE ALL

WATER RIGHTS IN EXCESS OF 20 ACRES APPURTENANT TO

Te SW, NE}, Sc.20, T17S, R13E, EMM.

DATED

..- ...



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OP' DIRECTORS
BERTIL NELSON, PRESIDENT
DON MILTENBERGER, VICE-PRESIDENT
RAY KNOWLES
ROBERT WEIGAND
KENNETH WERTH

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P, O. BOX 548

REDMOND. OREGON 97756

PHONES 548.-2413, 548.3151

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

DIANA L. EWING
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

J. VINCE HURLEY
COUNSEL.

April 29, 1976

State of Oregon
Water Resources Dep't
1178 Chemeketa St., NV.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attn; Wayne J. Overcash

Dear Mr. Overcash: T--3387, Lanier

In reply to your letter of April 21, 1976 I will attempt to corr­
ect an error that was made on the application form of this trans­
fer.

Item 19 stated that there was a mortgage held on the SW¼ NE¾ of Said
Section 20-17-13 by the Federal Land Bank, this is not actually the
case, they hold a mortgage on theE NE of Section 20 only.

If we were to strike the incorrect entry on Item 19 and state that
consent of the Federal Land Bank does not apply then perhaps the
application could otherwise be processed as submitted. We will a­
wait you action.

Sincerely,

,120...s. kc66n+vi
Sec'y-Manager



FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION OF REDMOND

P.O. BOX 577 742 S.W. FOREST. AVE. REDMOND, OREGON 97756

TELEPHONE: 548-2541

NEAL ELLIOTT, MANAGER December 2, 1975

7-3387
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P. 0. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

Re: FLB #143631 - Gerald Lanier

ATTN: ~r. Bob Anderson

Dear lr. Anderson:

The Federal Land Bank of Spokane holds for security for the above
captioned loan, 80 acres described as the E of the NE} of Section
20, Tounship 17 S., Range 13 EWPI.

Under this loan the Bank relies on 6l acre water right.

The Federal Land Bank consents to the transfer of any end all
water right that is in excess of the 61 acre uater right that
is valued under our mortgage.

The Federal Land Bank of Spokane

Neal Elliott
Attorney in Fact

ah

pr2Is, a
[[f i,7 ,» !

[' -· -s --t

11976.'
WATER i-<ESOURCES DEPf l;. ...· .'

SALEM, OREGON

SERVING DESCHUTES, HARNEY. GRANT. CROOK, A JEFFERSON COUNTIES
ANDSOUTH PART OF WHEELERCOUNTY
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